## **ORDINANCE NO. 22-1193**

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA, ADDING CHAPTER 2.70 (LGBTQ+ COMMISSION) TO TITLE (ADMINISTRATION AND PERSONNEL) OF THE WEST HOLLYWOOD MUNICIPAL CODE ESTABLISHING AND SETTING RULES AND DUTIES OF THE COMMISSION

The full text of this Ordinance is available for inspection upon request.

DASSED APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of West

Hollyv			BOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wes a 17th day of October, 2022 by the following vote:
	AYES:  NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	Councilmember: Councilmember: Councilmember: Councilmember:	D'Amico, Erickson, Horvath, Mayor Pro Tempore Shyne, and Mayor Meister. None. None. None.
			/s/ Lauren Meister
	ATTEST:		LAUREN MEISTER, MAYOR
	/s/ Melissa Crowder		
MELISSA CROWDER, CITY CLERK			
COUNCITY  I, MEI forego Counc 2022, of Oct I furth	oing Ordinand cil of the City after having tober, 2022. her certify tha	ANGELES ) DLLYWOOD )  /DER, City Clerk of the ce No. 22-1193 was of West Hollywood a lits first reading at the central this ordinance was	ne City of West Hollywood, do hereby certify that the duly passed, approved, and adopted by the City it a regular meeting held on the 17 <sup>th</sup> day of October e regular meeting of said City Council on the 3 <sup>rd</sup> day s posted in three public places as provided for in
		dopted the 29 <sup>th</sup> day o	
WITN	ESS MY HAN	ID AND OFFICIAL SI	EAL THIS 18 <sup>TH</sup> DAY OF OCTOBER, 2022.
	/s/ Melissa	Crowder	
MELIS	SSA CROWD	ER, CITY CLERK	

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

State of California ) County of Los Angeles ) City of West Hollywood )

I declare under penalty of perjury that I am employed by the City of West Hollywood in the Office of the City Clerk, and that this document was posted on:

Signature:\\Alyssa T. Poblador\\
Office of the City Clerk